MTC15
Introduction
• COTS Component for Defense & Avionics Applications
• Single & Dual Output Models
• Environmental Performance to MIL­STD 810
• 10 to 50 VDC Transient Input Range
• 15 to 40 VDC Steady State Input Range
• 15W Max Output Power

Inom. See curves for non­symmetrical loads.
Load Step Output Transient ±3 % Vout nominal 75­25% or 25­75% load changes
Load Step Recovery 500 µs Within 1% of Vout nom
Line Regulation ±1 % Vout nominal at 15.5­40 Vin
Line Step Output Transient ±3 % Vout nominal at 15.5­40 Vin
Line Step Recovery 500 µs Time for Vout to recover to 1% of Vout nom,
with line step 15.5­40 Vin
Maximum Output Capacitance 300 x Iout max µF
Start Up Time 35 ms See fig. 17 to 20
Models & Ratings
Max Output
Power
Output Voltage Output Current Input Current(2)
Efficiency Model
NumberNominal Min(1) Max(1) Inom Imax(3) No Load Full Load
10 W 3.3 VDC 3.3 VDC 4.0 VDC 3.03 A N/A 0.04 A 0.46 A 77% MTC1528S3V3
12 W 5 VDC 4.0 VDC 6.0 VDC 2.40 A N/A 0.05 A 0.53 A 81% MTC1528S05
15 W 12 VDC 9.0 VDC 13.8 VDC 1.25 A N/A 0.04 A 0.67 A 80% MTC1528S12
15 W 15 VDC 11.0 VDC 17.0 VDC 1.00 A N/A 0.05 A 0.67 A 80% MTC1528S15
15 W 28 VDC 20.0 VDC 30.0 VDC 0.54 A N/A 0.03 A 0.69 A 78% MTC1528S28
15 W ±12 VDC N/A N/A ±0.62 A ±1.00 A 0.03 A 0.68 A 80% MTC1528D12
15 W ±15 VDC N/A N/A ±0.50 A ±0.80 A 0.03 A 0.68 A 80% MTC1528D15
1. Indicates maximum and minimum voltage adjustment (Maximum includes Remote Sense adjustment).
2. Vin = 28 VDC.
3. Maximum output power must not exceed 15 W.
1. Overvoltage protection can be removed by factory, add suffix “­NV” to the part number, e.g. MTC1528S05­NV.